CITY OF SOMERVILLE
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
93 Highland Avenue
Somerville, MA 02143
(617) 625-6600

2026 BUSINESS LICENSE RENEWAL - Lodging House

File #: 15-113

License #: BL15-000099

Address: 9 SUNSET RD

Licensee: Brendan Gelsinon Tufts University

DBA Name: 9-11 SUNSET RD

Business Ownership Type: Trust
Legal Name of Entity: TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE

Owners/Officers: TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE, , ,

License Information:

Name of lodging house: 9-11 SUNSET RD
Location of lodging house: 9 SUNSET RD
# of Residents: 6

Approval Conditions: none
Approved By:

Michelle Bowler, Approved
William Cabhill, Approved

Darrell Richardson, Approved
Joshua Manion, Approved
Mackenzie Richardson, Approved

Kimberly M. Wells, Approved
Ticket History:

Ticket

" Date Violations Amount Disposition



109247 09/16
12025

09/30
12025
10/07
12025

10/21
109767 12025

10/28
12025

12/09
12025

109443

109569

109905

110587

SCO 11-031 - RESIDENTIAL TRASH

SCO 11-031 (2ND OFF) - RESIDENTIAL TRASH 2ND OFFENSE

SCO 11-031 (3RD OFF) - RESIDENTIAL TRASH 3RD AND
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

SCO 11-031 (3RD OFF) - RESIDENTIAL TRASH 3RD AND
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

SCO 11-031 (3RD OFF) - RESIDENTIAL TRASH 3RD AND
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

SCO 11-031 (3RD OFF) - RESIDENTIAL TRASH 3RD AND
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

50.00

100.00

300.00

300.00

300.00

300.00

Unpaid

Unpaid
Paid

Unpaid
Unpaid

Paid



