



**CITY OF SOMERVILLE**  
Commonwealth of Massachusetts  
93 Highland Avenue  
Somerville, MA 02143  
(617) 625-6600

## **2026 BUSINESS LICENSE RENEWAL - Lodging House**

File #: 15-113

License #: BL15-000099

Address: 9 SUNSET RD

Licensee: Brendan Gelsinon Tufts University

DBA Name: 9-11 SUNSET RD

Business Ownership Type: Trust

Legal Name of Entity: TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE

Owners/Officers: TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE, , ,

### **License Information:**

**Name of lodging house:** 9-11 SUNSET RD

**Location of lodging house:** 9 SUNSET RD

**# of Residents:** 6

Approval Conditions: none

### **Approved By:**

**Michelle Bowler, Approved**

**William Cahill, Approved**

**Darrell Richardson, Approved**

**Joshua Manion, Approved**

**Mackenzie Richardson, Approved**

**Kimberly M. Wells, Approved**

### **Ticket History:**

Ticket #	Date	Violations
----------	------	------------

Amount Disposition

109247	09/16 /2025	SCO 11-031 - RESIDENTIAL TRASH	50.00	Unpaid
109443	09/30 /2025	SCO 11-031 (2ND OFF) - RESIDENTIAL TRASH 2ND OFFENSE	100.00	Unpaid
109569	10/07 /2025	SCO 11-031 (3RD OFF) - RESIDENTIAL TRASH 3RD AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE	300.00	Paid
109767	10/21 /2025	SCO 11-031 (3RD OFF) - RESIDENTIAL TRASH 3RD AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE	300.00	Unpaid
109905	10/28 /2025	SCO 11-031 (3RD OFF) - RESIDENTIAL TRASH 3RD AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE	300.00	Unpaid
110587	12/09 /2025	SCO 11-031 (3RD OFF) - RESIDENTIAL TRASH 3RD AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE	300.00	Paid